Louisiana School Employees' Retirement System (LSERS)
8660 United Plaza Blvd., Room 100, Baton Rouge, LA 70809

Board of Trustees Meeting Schedule

Calendar Year 2026
DAY DATE TYPE OF MEETING TIME
Monday 1/12/2026 Investment Committee 9:00 a.m.
Monday 2/2/2026 Quarterly 9:00 a.m.
Tuesday’ 2/3/2026 Quarterly 8:30 a.m.
Monday 3/2/2026 Investment Committee 9:00 a.m.
Monday 4/6/2026 Investment Committee 9:00 a.m.
Personnel Committee adjournment of IC
Monday 5/4/2026 Quarterly 9:00 a.m.
Tuesday’ 5/5/2026 Quarterly 8:30 a.m.
Monday 6/8/2026 Investment Committee 9:00 a.m.
Monday 7/13/2026 Investment Committee 9:00 a.m.
*** Special adjournment of IC
Monday 8/17/2026 Quarterly 9:00 a.m.
Tuesday’ 8/18/2026 Quarterly 8:30 a.m.
September**
Monday 10/5/2026 Investment Committee 9:00 a.m.
*** Special adjournment of IC
Monday 12/7/2026 Quarterly 9:00 a.m.
Tuesday’ 12/8/2026 Quarterly 8:30 a.m.

* Announcement of election results
** LAPERS Conference
*** Discussion/consideration for approval of LSERS Budget, Financial Audit & Valuation

' All Board meetings are scheduled as one day meetings. Day Two of Quarterly
meetings to be determined on "as needed" basis by Chairman and Executive
Management.
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State Holidays

LEGEND FOR CALENDAR

:To Be Declared By Governor

OSUP Calendar/DOA Site
Based On: RS 1:55

Holidays/DOA Site

Holidays/timeanddate Site

1/1-2/2026
1/20/2026
1/19/2026
2/17/2026
4/3/2026
5/25/2026
6/19/2026
7/3/2026
9/7/2026
11/3/2026
11/11/2026
11/26/2026
11/27/2026
12/25/2026

:| 3/9/2026 - 6/1/2026
:Holidays of Interest

4/5/2026

5/10/2026

6/21/2026

Board Meetings
As needed only
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
October
December

:Conference Dates

Based On: Conferences/NCPERS Site
Seminars/LAPERS Site

5/17/2026 - 5/20/2026
9/13/2026 - 9/15/2026

http://www.doa.la.gov/Pages/osup/Payroll_Calendars.aspx
http://www.legis.state.la.us/Iss/Iss.asp?doc=74097

http://www.doa.la.gov/Pages/osp/aboutus/holidays.aspx
http://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/us/

New Year's Day Observed

Inauguration Day (Baton Rouge only)

Martin Luther King, Jr. Birthday

Mardi Gras - Tuesday before Ash Wednesday

Good Friday - Friday before Easter

Memorial Day - Last Monday in May - to be declared by Governor
Juneteenth - to be declared by Governor

Independence Day

Labor Day - 1st Monday in September

Election Day

Veterans' Day Observed

Thanksgiving Day - 4th Thursday in November

Acadian Day - Friday after Thanksgiving - to be declared by Governor
Christmas Day

Legislative Session (Inclusive Dates)

Easter Sunday
Mother's Day
Father's Day

Investment Committee

Quarterly

Investment Committee

Investment Committee & Personnel Committee

Quarterly

Investment Committee

Investment Committee & Special (Elections)

Quarterly

Investment Committee & Special (Budget, Audit & Valuation)
Quarterly

http://www.ncpers.org/
http://www.lapers.org/Seminarinformation.htmi

NCPERS' Annual Conference & Exhibition - Las Vegas, NV
LAPERS Seminar (TBA)



